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AN ACT to amend and reenact section two hundred ten, article two,
chapter sixty-a of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to adding the
substance pentazocine to schedule four of the controlled
substances law.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two hundred ten, article two, chapter sixty-a of
the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 2. STANDARDS AND SCHEDULES.
§60A-2-210. Schedule IV,

1 (@) The controlled substances listed in this section are
included in Schedule IV.

2

3 (b) Unless specifically excepted or unless listed in another
4 schedule, any material, compound, mixture or preparation
5 which contains any quantity of the following substances,
6 including its salts, isomers and salts of isomers whenever
7 the existence of such salts, isomers and salts of isomers is
8 possible within the specific chemical designation:

9
0

1

(1) Barbital;
(2) Chloral betaine;
(3) Chloral hydrate;
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(4) Ethchlorvynol;
(5) Ethinamate;

(6) Methohexital;

(7) Meprobamate;
(8) Methylphenobarbital, as methobarbital;
(9) Paraldehyde;
(10) Petrichloral;

(11) Phenobarbital;
(12) Lorazepam;

(13) Mebutamate;
(14) Clorazepate;

(15) Chlordiazepoxide;
(16) Clonazepam;
(17) Diazepam;

(18) Flurazepam;

(19) Oxazepam;

(20) Prazepam;

(21) Pentazocine.

(¢) Any material, compound, mixture or preparation
which contains any quantity of the following substance,
including its salts, isomers (whether optical, position or
geometric) and salts of such isomers whenever the existence
of such salts, isomers and salts of isomers is possible:
Fenfluramine.

(d) Unless specifically excepted or unless listed in another
schedule, any material, compound, mixture or preparation
which contains any quantity of the following substances
having a stimulant effect on the central nervous system,
including its salts, isomers (whether optical, position or geo-
metric) and salts of such isomers whenever the existence of
such salts, isomers and salts of isomers is possible within the
specific chemical designation:

(1) Diethylpropion;

(2) Phentermine;

(3) Pemoline (including organometallic complexes and che-
lates thereof);

(4) Dextropropoxyphene (alpha—(+ )—4—dimethylamino
—1, 2—-diphenyl—3—methyl—2—propionoxybutane).
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
fopggoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chatrman Senate Committee

Pllieweci , Glceetn .

Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House.

Takes effect ninety days from passage.
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